Small, highly efficient switching converters
with ultra-low output voltage ripple
Key features
`` Ultra-low`output`voltage`ripple`of`7`mV`(typ)
`` Very`small`WLCSP6`package`for`board`space`reduction
`` Optimized`for`load`range`of`40`mA`to`650`mA`with`an````
efficiency`of`up`to`95%
`` Input`voltage`range`2.3`V`-`5.5`V

Voltage select
PWM/PFM Auto
Modulation
DC6Mx02/xxxxxF
Voltage select
Forced PWM
DC6Mx03/xxxA
XSHUTDOWN
PWM/PFM Auto
Modulation
2.3
-
5.5
6 0.2 7 95
425
1.8 DC6M401X6/18S - - -
2.85 DC6M401X6/285S - - -
1.8`/`2.85 - DC6M402X6/18285A - -
500
1.2 DC6M501X6/12S - - DC6M503X6/12A
1.5 DC6M501X6/15S - - DC6M503X6/15A
1.8 DC6M501X6/18S - - DC6M503X6/18A
1.2`/`1.5 - DC6M502X6/1215A DC6M502X6/1215F -
1.2`/`1.8 - DC6M502X6/1218A DC6M502X6/1218F -
1.5`/`1.8 - DC6M502X6/1518A DC6M502X6/1518F -
650
1.2 DC6M601X6/12S - - DC6M603X6/12A
1.5 DC6M601X6/15S - - DC6M603X6/15A
1.8 DC6M601X6/18S - - DC6M603X6/18A
2.85` DC6M601X6/285S - - -
1.2`/`1.5 - DC6M602X6/1215A DC6M602X6/1215F -
1.2`/`1.8 - DC6M602X6/1218A DC6M602X6/1218F -
1.5`/`1.8 - DC6M602X6/1518A DC6M602X6/1518F -
*`Other`output`voltages`are`available`on`request